Assembly Instructions

ITEM NO.: 3112042

oI prom - Sacket ring (1)

——@lass shade (2)

-_.

—— Socket (3)

1 Carefully remove the fixture out of the carton,and check that all parts are included referring to the
above illustration. Make sute not to misplace any parts that are needed for the installation;
2 Put the Glass shade {2) over the Socket(3) then secure with Socket ring (1);

3 Instal] the lamps on;




READ & SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS
___TOOLS & MATERIALS REQUIRED

Adjustable wrench

Step Ladder

‘Wire culters

Wiring supplies as required by electrical code

CAUTION Before assembling your Lighting fixture,refer to the section titled

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.If you feel you do not have electrical wiring

expericnce refer to a do—it-yourself wiring handbook or have your fixture

installed by a qualified licensed electrician
GENERAL

WARNING:RISK OF FIRE.MOST DWELLINGS BUILT BEFORE

1985 HAVE SUPPLY WIRE RATED 60°C REFER TO SUPPLY

WIRE MARKINGS ON FIXTURE.CONSULT A QUALIFIED

ELECTRICIAN BEFORE INSTALLING.

1.To ensure the success of the installation. be sure to read these
instructions and review the diagrams thoroughly before
beginning.

2.All electrical connections must be in accordance with local codes,
ordinances,or the National Electrical Code If you are unfamiliar
with methods of installing electrical wiring secure the services of &
qualified licensed electrician.

3.These fixtures are intended to be mounted to a 4* % 2'," decp metal
octagon outlet box The box must be directly supported by the
building structure.

4 Before starting the installation,disconnect the power by turning off
the circuit breaker or by removing the fuse at the fuse box Turning
the power off using the light switch is not sufficient to prevent
clectrical shack

NOTE:The important safeguards and instructions appearing in

this manual are not meant to cover all possible conditions and

situations that may occur It must be understood that common

sense.caution,and carc are factors which cannot be built inta any
product These factors must be supplied by the person(s)caring for and
operating the fixture.

UNPACK THE FIXTURE
Check the contents of the box. You should receive:
« Mounting hardwurg package
« Lampholder assembly(s)
- Mounting bracket
+ Shades)-not provided on all models
+ Shade attachment screws(3 for each shade)-not provided on all models

PREPARE THE FIXTURE
NOTE:FIRST TURN OFF ELECTRICITY

11f you are replacing an existing fixtare. disconnect and remove the old
fixture. Expose the supply wiring trom the outlet box.

2 Some fixtures are provided with a threadexd nipple(see Fig.1 and Fig.5)or
machine screws(secFig 2 and 2A) for attaching the  fixture to the mounting
bracket.If your fixture is supplied  with a threaded nipple screw the nipple 3
complete tyms into the mounting bracket and lock ints place with a hexagon
lock sut.If your fixmure is supplied with machine screw, thread the machine

screws into the apposite side of the mounting bracket from the green ground
screw Lock the machine screws into place with lock nuts EXCEPTION
Ceilling mounted fixtures with keyhale slots should have machine screws
mmingmnﬁnshxkuﬁomwmddcumgmdingmw(w
Fig.2A)

3 Fasten the mounting bracket 10 the outiet bax using the rwo screws supplied
with the outlet box if your fixture is supplied with a channel shape mounting
bracket with keyhole slots for atachment to the mounting surface(see Fig 3).
itwillbenecmurymmarktlmlocaﬁmofmckcyholeslmsonmemmt.ing
surface and drill holes for fasteners(not provided)Use fasteners suiltable for
dnmmnﬁngnmface.Thenmwendofdwk:yhohsh(shmﬂdfmup

4Amd1gonndingwim(ymorbneoowﬁ)ﬁommesupplycircuinodt
mamﬁnghukawid:ﬂmgmengmundingmadunmtmwpmvidnd.m
models have a grounding wire attsched to the fixture For models that employ
ngremorblrecoppergmundingwm.itwiﬂbemousuymconmmclhc
green or bare grounding wire to the grounding conductor of the supply circuit
Anuhﬂlgroundin;conducmmthemoundnghmckctwimmcpmu
grounding attachment screw.

5 Make electrical connections—SEE BELOW

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

To make electrical connections

Connect the white wire(s)from the fixture to the white wire of the
supply circuit Connect the black wire(s) from the fixture to the black
wire of the supply circuit. Connect the green(or bare copper)colored
wire to the grounding conductor of the supply circuit .If your fixture
is supplied with an SPT Cord counnect the half of the SPT Cord that is
ribbed surface 1o the white wire of the supply circuit. Connect the
smooth half of the wire (the half with markiogs) to the black wire of
the supply circuit Use UL. Listed wire connectors suitable for the
size. type, and number of conductors. No loose strands or logse wires

should be present. Secure wire connectors with U. L. listed electrical
tape

FINAL ASSEMBLY

1 Spread the electrical splices so that the black wires are on one
side of the outlet box and the white wires are on the other side

2 Place fixture against mounting surfsce allowing the threaded nipple
or machine screws to pass through the coverplate. Secure with
rounting nut or acorn nuts. For fixtures with channcl shape
mounting bracket. place the cover plate over the channel and
secure with screws provided.

3 If applicable. place candle cover(s) over lampholder(s) before
installing bulb(s) Install the lightbulb (not pravided)
CAUTION:Refer to the relamping label located near the
tampholder for recommended maximum wattage—-do not exceed
recommended wattage

4 If applicable, attach shades to fixture. Some shades require the use of
shade attachment screws. Do not overtighten these screws—too much
pressure could cause glass breaking .Sec Fig.4 for placement of
fabric spacer. not supplied on all modes.

5 Outdoor wall fixtures must be canlked with suitable RTV or
Silicone compound around the top and sides of the coverplate 1o
reduce the chance of water intruding into the splicing area. Leave
+he bottom clear to allow moisture 4 means of escape.

6 Restore electricity and check the operation of your new lighting
fixture.



PEFTTs

Fig. 1

—

n
=T

Fig. 2

g

Fig. 3

Nota:Estos muestran la  instalacion
de su nueva lampara mural Estos
representalivos y no calzan estrictaments

el estilo de su lampara mural.

dibujos
dibujos son
con

abemmta raaa

- Fig. 2A

Cable a ticma f' ; ! Caja exterior
tﬁandm de momaje
Ih Tornillos de matal
Blanco del cirevito

Blanco de 1a limpara
Tuerca hengom]

.

Colgante de teche
Pantalta de vidrio

Cable a tierra

1.-——-—-—-—-

Conexién
exca hexagonal ——/é

Niple cubierto

@

v—-—'-'-—-Tapm

}

Fig. 5




LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCCIONES PATA LA

INSTALACION
HERRAMIENTAS Y MATERIALES NECESARIOS

* Destornillador

* Llave ajustable

* Escalera

® Alicate cortador de alambre.

* Cables forrados que se requieren para una
instalacion electrica.

PRECAUCION Antes de armar su lampara mural,lea las instrucciones
rituladas Conexiones electricas.Si descubre que no tiene la expcriencia
necesaria en trabajos electricos,busque el libro"Hagalo usted mismo",0
bien,hagala instalar por unteenico autorizado.

1.Para asegurar el exito de la instalacion,lea cuidadosamente las
instrucciones y revise a fondo el diagrama,antes de comenzar.

2.Toda conexion electrica debe hacerse de acuerdo a los reglamenios
locaies o Codigos electricos nacionales.Si usted no esta familiafizado

con los metodos de instalacion electrica.solicite el servicio de un tecnico

autorizado

3.Estos murales estan hechos para ser montados en cajas metalicas de 4X2

1/8 deprofundidad. Esta caja debe haber sido colocada durante la
instalacion del sistema electrico del edificio.

4.Antes de comenzar la instalacion,comience por cortar ¢l suministro
electrico o sacar los fusibles de 'la caja de fusibies y apagar el

interruptor Apagar el interruptor no es suficiente para evitar un
golpe electrico.

_ Nota:Las instrucciones de seguridad que aparecen en este manual.no

cubren toda la gama de situaciones que pueden suceder,El sentido comun

¥ las precauciones no van incluidas con el producto y deben ser puestos
por las personas.operacion de instalacion.

DESEMPACADO DE LA LAMPARA MURAL
Revise et contenido de 1a caja.
Usted deberia tener:
*un paquete con ei aparalo 2 montar
*portalamparas ensamblado
* ¥soportes de montaje
*pantalla(S)— no todos los modeios 1a tienen

*tornillos de fijacion de la pantalia(tres por pantalla)no todos los modelos

los tienen.

ARMADO DE LA LAMPARA

Notu. Primero corte la electricidad.

1,51 Ud.va a reemplazar una lampara que ya existe.desconecte y remueva
la lampara vieja.exponga los cables hasta fuera de la caja empotrada en
la pared.

2.Algunas lamparas vienen con un tubito de rocatver fig.l y 5} o tomillos
de metai(ver.tig. 2y 2a)para tijar 1a lampara a los soportes de montaje.Si
su lampara tiene un tubito de roca atomille el niple 3 completamente en
¢l soporte y fijelo en su~lugar con la tuerca hexagonal Si su lampara
tiene tomillos de metal.introduzcalos en al lado opuesto del soporte de

montaje del tomillos verde de tierra. Fije los tomillos de metal en su
lugar con las tuerces.
Excepcion:En las lamparas de techo con ranura,debe ponerse ¢l tomillo
para metal en el mismo lado del tomillo de la toma tierra(ver fig.2a)
3.Asegure los soportes de montaje a la caja fija en la pared usando los dos
tomillos que tiene 1a caja.Si su lampara jieneel soporte de montaje en
forma de canal con ranura para la fijacion de la superficie de montaje
(ver fig.3) seranecesario marcar la ubicacion de las ranuras en la
superficie de montaje y taladrar orificios para los sujetadores(no vienen
incluidos).Use los sujetadores adecuados para la superficie de montaje. La
parte angosta de 1a ranura.debe es tar hacia arriba.
4.Conecte el cable a tierra(verde o de cobre)del circuito al soporte de
montaje con el tomillo verde para toma a tierra Algunos modelos tienen
¢l cable de tierra fijo a la lampara.Para los modelos que utilizan cable a
tierra de color verde o de cobre.sera necesario conectar ¢l cable verde o el
desubierto,al conductor de tierra que provee el circuito Conecte todos
los conductores a tierra al soporte de montaje con los tomiltos verdes.
5.Realice las conexiones electricas—Ver Abajo—

CONEXIONES ELECTRICAS

Hacer las Conexiones electricas.

Conecte ¢l cable blanco de la lampara al cable blance del circuito.Conecte
el cable negro de la lampara al cable negro del circuito.Conecte el cable
verde(o de cobre)al conductor a tierra del circuito.Si su lampara esta
provista de un cable SPT.conecte la mitad cable SPT.que esta acordonado
en la superficie,al cable blanco del circuito.Conecte la mitad lisa del
cable(la mitad con marcas)al cable negro del circuito.Use cables UL
abecuados para el tipo y dimensiones de los conductores.No deje cabos
sueltos o sin conectar. Asegurese de que las conexiones UL esten cubiertas
con cinta aislante.

MONTAJE FINAL

1.Extienda los empalmes electricos de modo que los cables negros esten
en el lado exterior de la caja y el cable blanco este al otro jado.

2.Cologue la lampara sobre 1a superficic de montaje de modo que ¢l niple
o tomillo pase a traves de la cubierta de montaje. Asegure con la
tuerca de somorero o de montaje.Para lamparas con pantallas para
montaje acanalado. coloque la cubierta sobre la pantalla y asegurela
con los tomillos correspondientes.

3.5i es necesarion colocar bombilla cubrir ¢l portalamparas antes de
instalarla(s). Instalar la bombillas(no inctuidas en el set).
Precaucion:reterirse a la etiqueta de instruccion para el cambio de
bombilla colocada cerca del portalamparas.En ella se indica el wattaje
maximo recomendado.—No se exceda del V\;allaje in dicado.

4.51 es necesario colocar pantallas a la lampara. Algunos pantalias
requicren el uso de dispositivos atomillado.No apriete demasiado el
atomillade.porque podria romper ¢l vidrio, Ver fig.4.para la colocaion
de la pantalla de fabrica.no incluida en todos los modelos.

5.Para el case de las lamparas de murallas exteriores.alrededor de la
lampara debe ser recubierto con el RTV coveniente.o silicona sobre la
cubierta de montaje y por los lados,a fin de reducir 1a posibilidad de gue
¢l agua se introduzea en el area de la instalacion.Deje la superficie
limpia para permitir que la humedad tenga un medio de escape.

6.Restituya 1a electricidad y revise la instalacion de su nueva lampara.
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NOTE:The above diagram illustrates the installa-
tion of your new lighting fixture. This is a
representative drawing and is notintended to

match the style of your fixture.
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LISEZ ET CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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INSTRUCTIONS D'OPERATION ET D' INSTALLATION
OUTILS ET MATERIEL REQUIS

Toumevis a lame
Clef & molette ajustable
Echelle & étages
Cutters de fil
Circuit électrigue conforme au code électrgue
PRECAUTION: Avanl de commencer 3 assembler votre lampe, veuillez
vous référer & la section mtitnlée CONNEXIONS ELECTRIQUES: Si
vous n'aver gucune expérience dans le domame des circuits électriques,
n"hézitez pas & consulier un maode d'emplod oo & demander 4 un technicien
qualifid de vous aider,

GENERALITES

AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE DF'INCENDIE. LA PLUPART DES

HARITATIONS CONSTRUITES AVANT 1985 ONT UN CIRCUIT

ELECTRIQUE AYANT UN TAUX DE 600c. VEUILLEZ CONSULTER

LES MARQUES SUR LES FILS ELECTRIQUES DU MEUBLE.

CONSULTEZ UN ELECTRICIEN QUALIFIE AVANT DE

COMMENCER L' INSTALLATION.

I. Pour réussir pleinement [insiallation, aessurez-vous de lire ces
instictions et de revoir les diagrammes svant de commencer.

2. Touts les connextons électriques dotvent dre effectudes en confommité
aves les codes électriques locmx on le Code Flectrique National, Si
vous n'éles pos cerlam de ces codes ou ne comprener pis loules les
instrections, veuillez demomder & un techmicien qualifié d’instalter lo
meuble,

3. Ce meuble est desting & fire monté sur un boltier électrigue octagonmle
méallique et profond de 4" x L/Z°, Ce boltier doil ftre supporté
directement par los structures de 'habitation.

4. Avant de cormmencer linstallation, déconnectsz 'alimentation en
éteignant 1'interrupteur de circuit ou en enleveant le fusible. Ereindre
1'unité n'esl pas suffisant pour éviter Woute électrocution,

MNOTE: Les congeils ef mstractions importantes dons ce mamuel ne

peIvent en @IcUn Cas COMVIr toutos les sitmatons pownvant ee produire. Le

bon sens en matidre de prévention e un bon entretien sont des facteurs
indépendants de tont produit. De Tels facteurs doivent ére mis en ovant
par la personme responsable pour Iopération de te meuble,

DEBALLER LE MEUBLE

Vérfiez le conteru de 1'emballage. Vous deviier recevoir les éléments

suvants:

® Emballege du maténiel de montage

Assemblage do suppon de lampe
Brasz de montage
Abwt-Jour { foumi pour certaing modéles uniquement )
Vis d'attache de I"abal-jour { 3 pour chaque abal-jour ) ( fowmies pour
cenaing modéles uniquement )
PREPARER LE MEUBLE
NOTE: COUPEZ EN PREMIER L'ELECTRICITE

L. % vous chsngez un meuble préexstmt, décormectez el enleévez cet
encicn meuble, Exposez leg fils électriques depuis lewr boltier.

2. Cenainns meubles sont foumis avee une Latine éendue ( voir Schéma
1 et 5 ) ou des vis de machine ( voir Schéma 2 et ZA ) pour relier Lo
meuble m bras de montage. Si votre meuble est foumni mvec une vis de
tétine étendue, placez-la dans le bras de montapge ef semez-la en place
aver une clef hexagonale, 5i votre menble est foumni mvec des vis de
maching, placez-les dans le cfté opposé au bras de montage depuis ia
vis de lerre veste, Verrooillez ces vis de machine en place a l'aide
d'une clef & dorow, SAUF pour un montage sar plafond powr lequel les
wvis de machine doivenl entrer dans le bras de montage depuis le méme
cotd que celul de la vis de terre verie { voir Schéma 2A ),

il

3. Sorex le tras de montage sur Ie boltier flectnique en utilisant les
denx vis foumies por le boftier électrique =i votre meuble est
équipé d'um bras de montage en forme de chaine avec des socles
de trou de serrure pour aftacher & la surface de montags ( voir
Schéma 3 ). 11 sera ensudte nécessaire de marnquer 1a location de
cen socles sur la surface de montage et les trous de percege pour
ggrafes { non foumies ). Utilisez des agrafes conformes 4 cetle
surface de montage. Le bout en fléche de ces socles dodt Bire face
wers le hmit,

4, Attacher les fila de temre ( verl ou avec du cuivre découvert )
depuie le cireuit dectrique sur le bras de montage avec o vis
d'attache de terre verte foumie, Certaing modéles possédent un fil
de terre relié au meuble. Pour les modéles employant un fil de
terre vert ou evec du cudvre découvert, il sera alors nécemaire de
comnecter ce 8l sur le commecteur de terre du circuit électrique.
Altgchez tous les conductenrs de terre au bras de montage avec la
vis de lerre verte.

5. Effectucz les connexione dlectriques. VOIR CI-DESSOUS.

CONNEXIONS ELECTRIQUES
Effectucr les conmexiong électriques.
Connectez les fils blancs depuis le meoble sur les fils blancs du
cirruil électrique, ‘Connectez les fils noire depuis le meuble sur les
fils noire duo circuit électrique. Conmectez le £l vert ou avec du
cuivre décowvert gur le conducteur de tere du cirewit dlectrique. Si
wotre meuble et équipé mvee un cordon SPT, connectez In moitié de
ce cordon mvec la mudface rupgneuse sur le fil blane du circuil
électrique. Connectez |*autre moité lsse du fil { avee des mangques )
gur le Gl noir du crewdt #lectrique. Utlisez des connectenrs de fil
mengués UL conformes @i Gype, & 2 taille o au nombre de
conchicteurs. Me desserrez pas les fibres ni les fils présents. Somez
aves des COMMEClewss gyent une bande marquée UL,

ASSEMBLAGE FINAL
. Episscz les fils électriques de telle manidre & ce que les fils noirs
soienl @ um coté du boitier électrique et les fils blancs le soienl
de 1'autre. ’

7. Placez le meuble contre la surface de montage en penmettant a la
tétine dtendue ou awx vis de machine de passer @ travers du
covuercle, Semez avec 1'dcrou de montage ou un écrou gland,
Pour les meubles avec un bras de montage en forme de chaing,
placez le convercle mir la chaine e servez mvec les vis fowmies.

3. 5i applicable, placez le couvercle de chumdelle sur le suppon de
lampe avant d'installer les ampoules. Installez enfin les ampoules
{ non-fournies ).

PRECAUTION: Veuillez vous référer & 1'étiquette situde pria du
suppert de lampe pour le waltage maxamal conseillé. Ne dépasser
pas cewallage conseillé.

4. 5i applicables, attachez des abat-jours au meuble. Certaing abt-
jours exigent I'ntilisation de vis spéciales. Me serrez pas top de
telles vis, cor wne trop grandes pression risque de briser le verre,
Voir le Schéma 4 pour placer les espacewrs en tissus, fournis
uniquement pour ceriaing modéles.

5, Les meubles muraux exiénicurs doivent Btre recouverts mvec du
RTV ou des composmits en silieone autour du eormmnet ¢ des
cilés afin de riduire le risque de pénétration d'ean dmns les
rinures, Laissez la base non-recouverie pour perrmeline s
moisissures de 8*échapper.

6. Remellez 1o courant et wénifiez 'opératon de wvotre nouvean
meuble-lompe.



Schéma 2

Schéma 3

Note: Le diagramme ci-dessus illustre
'installation de wvotre nouveau
meunble-lampe. Il s’agit d’un dessin
représentatif et me correspond pas
obligatoirement au style de votre
meuble.
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